City Council Meeting Agenda Item Data Sheet

Meeting Date: July 17, 2023

Topic:

Approve Resolution 2023-35, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Tomball, Texas, Setting a Date for a Public Hearing for proposed updates to the Land Use Assumptions, Capital Improvement Plan, and Impact Fees for water and wastewater facilities; Authorizing the Publication and Mailing of Notice; Directing the Capital Improvement Advisory Committee make a recommendation on the Capital Recovery Fee Report; and Enacting Other Provisions Relating thereto.

Background:

Resolution 2023-35 accepts sets the date for the Public Hearing on the proposed updates to the Land Use Assumptions, Capital Improvement Plan, and Impact Fees for water and wastewater facilities for August 21, 2023, based on requirements in Local Government Code Chapter 395. In addition, the Resolution provides direction to the Capital Improvement Advisory Committee to provide recommendation and comments to City Council for adoption consideration for the Capital Recovery Fees.

Origination: Project Management

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approving Resolution 2023-35 and calling for the Public Hearing on August 21, 2023.

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Meagan Mageo, Project Manager

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?

Yes: No: If yes, specify Account Number: #

If no, funds will be transferred from account #

-To coccurt 4

To account #

Signed	Meagan Mageo		Approved by		
	Staff Member	Date		City Manager	Date